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IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/S Eastern Blvd., 300 ft.
SW of Wiltshire Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
120 Fastern Boulevard
15th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: REuclay Realty Corp. * Case No. 95-379-A
Contract Purchaser: Papa John's

International, Petitioner
* * * * * * * * & * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as & Petition for
Zoning Variance for the property located at 120 Eastern Boulevard in the
Essex section of Baltimore County. The Petition is filed by Alvin G.
Caplan, Chairman of the Fuclay Realty Corporation, property owner and Ed
Gruher, General Contractor on behalf of Papa John's International Restau-
rants, Tenant. Variance relief is requested from Section 413(2)(f) of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a total area of 466
sq. ft. of free-standing business signage in lieu of the permitted 100 =q.
ft. The subject property is more particularly shown on Petitioner's Exhib-
it No. 1, the plan to accompany the Petition for Variance.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing was Richard E. Matz from
Colbert, Matz, Rosenfelt, Inc., engineers. The Petitioner was represented
by John B. Gontrum, Esquire. There were no Protestants or cther interested
persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered was that the subject property is approx-
imately 107,000 sq. ft. in area and ig zoned B.R.-C.48.1. This is a commer-
cial property which fronts Eastern Boulevard in Essex. The property is
presently Iimproved with an existing commercial building which houses sever-
al tenants. That portion of the lot which is not occupied by the building
containg a parking area. The building's tenants include the Papa John's

Restaurant which is located at the western end of the existing building, a



machine shop/auto shop and an animal hospital and several other small re-
tail uses. Several free-standing signs also exist on the site. These
include a sign for the machine shop and the animal hospital sign. The
Petitioner proposes constructing a third free-standing sign advertising the
Papa John's Restaurant. This will be a two tiered sign which sits atop a
gingle pole. The bottom portion of the sign contains a message board and
telephone number. The top portion of the sign, as shown on the site plan,
measures 8 ft. x 15 ft. and features Papa John's loge. When the signs are
combined, a total of 466.8 sq. ft. of free-standing signage would exist.
This 1s =significantly more than the 100 sq. ft. allowed. It is also to be
noted that an existing outdoor advertising sign is located on site and that
several of the businesses feature signs attached to their buildings.

Testimony and evidence offered from the Petitioner was that the Papa
John's Restaurant sign is necessary to draw attention to the use. It was
stated that a free-standing sign perpendicular to Eastern Boulevard was
necessary so that patrons traveling in both the eastbound and westhound
direction would have notice of the restaurant.

Although no Protestants appeared, several comments were received from

. Eg the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) in opposition to the request.
i
‘ %% The office of Planning and Zoning recommends denial of the variance
L Eﬁ because of the significant amount of signage along the Rastern Boulevard
| ;i corridor. The Developers Endineering Section recommends denial of the
ii request because the signage may be located within proximity of the existing

10 ft. right of way for utilities.

PR

C g This is another difficult case where strict compliance with the sign
oM

;2% ;% ﬁ; regulations would cause harsh impact on the property owner. The sign regu-
lations limit the property to 100 sq. ft. of free-standing signage irrespec-
tive of the lot size and number of separate businesses. Obviously, this is
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a large lot with many tenants. An appropriate amount of signage for each
would well exceed the regqulations.

I noted these concerns at the hearing and also the proliferation of
gignage along Eastern Boulevard. At the hearing, the Petiticner agreed to
modify its regquest and reduce the top tier of the Papa John's sign from 15
ft. % 8 ft. to 14 ft, x 6 ft. Thus, the Petition for Variance was amended
and the relief granted shall, likewise, be altered to reflect this change.
Moreover, the Petiticner agreed that, in the event the sign needed to be
moved for service of utilities, that the property owner would bear the
burden for those costs. Thus, this restriction will alsc be added.

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded to
grant the relief requested, as amended. Moreover, I will direct that the
site not contain any free standing temporary signage. A photograph of the
property shows a "Help Wanted" sign attached from the side of the building
to a telephone pole. BSuch free standing temporary signage shall be prohib-
ited. That is, the only free standing business sign permitted, either on a
temporary or permanent basis, shall be as shown on the site plan, which
includes only including the modified Papa John's sign, the existing machine
shop/auto shop sign and the animal hospital sign. I believe this to be an
appropriate condition to protect the neighborhood and address the concerns
expressed by the ZAC Committee.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

requested should be granted.

sirs THEREFCRE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore Coun-

iv4
ty this /;2 day of August, 1995 that a variance from Section 413(2){(f) of
the Baltimore County %oning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a total area of
466 sg. ft. of free-standing business signage in lieu of the permitted 100
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sq. ft., as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1 (as modified, to reduce the
top tier of the sign from 15 ft. ¥ 8 ft. to 14 ft. x € ft.)}, be and is

hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its coriginal
condition.

2. The property owner shall bear the hurden for
costs in the event the sign needed to be moved
for service of utilities.

3. The site shall contain no free-standing
signage, either temporary or permanent, other
than the three signs (Papa John's Restaurant,
Machine Shop and Animal Hospital) as described

hereinahove.
,%zm«" /W

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

LES :mmn

L T Tr——



Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
OchofPMnnmgandZomng

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-4386

August 14, 1995

John Gontrum, Esquire
814 Eastern Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Case No. 95-379-A
Petition for Zoning Variance
120 Eastern Blvd.

Papa John's International/ Euclay Realty Corp., Petitioner

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. 'The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted, with restric-

tions.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
bhe advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30} days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our

Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

LES :mmn
att.
cc: Mr. Ed Gruber, General Contractor, Papa

ce: Mr. Alvin G. Caplan, Fuclay Realty Corp.

é?‘:%} Printod wilh Soyhean Ink

an Itncyelod Papor

Very truly yours,

i LA o

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

John's International
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Petition for Variance

TE 27
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimoré%;?ﬁn

for the property located at

120 Bastern Avenue "
which is presently zoned BR-CS—1

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. ‘

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate In Baltimore County and which is deseribed in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereot, heraby petition for a Varlance from Section(s) 413(2)(f) of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations to permit a total area of 466.8 square feet
of freestanding business signage in lieu of the permitted 100 square
feet.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimare County; for the following reasons: (Indlcate hardship or
practical difflouliy) ’

The proposed use is a highly competitive business which requires an
onsite sign with a recognizable company logo visible to the travelling
public,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.

|, or we, agree to pay expensss of above Varlance advertlsing, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimora County.

I/We do soiemnly dectare and afftrm, under the penalties of parury, that liwe are the
fagat owner(s) of the property which s the subject of this Petition,

Legal Owner(s}:
Alvin G, Caplan, Chairman
Buclay Realty Corp.

(TvpeWe) gé 7 ‘é/

/ 4

Cantract Purchaser/Lessee:
Ed Gruber General Contractor
's_International

T rint Name)
;L s,uQ_) m 4
gnature 7 h

av—'

c/o EMG Associates

915 Tyson Drive
Addrese

West Chester, PA 19382

Ciiy State Zipcode

Attorney for Petitioner:

John Gontrum, Esgq,.
(Typa ar Print Name)

@, / -/
sl@;&d;e

814 Eastern Ave. 686-8274

Addrass Fhone No.

?altimore. MD 21221
ity

State Zipcode

Droe -OfF
Ne Leview

4fe /‘?5'@!E

LR R

j,-"‘“‘"%

Slgn7bre

{Type or Print Nama)

Stgnature

5810 Park Heights aAve,

Address Phane No.
Baltimore, MD 21215-3932
City State Zipcode

Name, Address and phene number of representative:ta be contacted.

Richard E. Matz, PE
Colhert Matgz Rosenfelt, Inc.

Nama

3723 01d Court Road #206

BRI EtIm 7 w3838
b OFFICE USE ONLYy TR sy
ESTIMATED LENQTH OF HEARING
unavallable for Hearing
the following dates Next Two Monthe

OTHER

ALL,
-
\“ .«v/ REVIEWED BY: DATE
[ . Lot
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Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

Civil Engineers . Surveyors . Planners

D5 ST Tt

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE
NINTH ELECTION DISTRICT OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND AND BEING THE
LAND CONVEYED TO EUCLAY REALTY CORPOQRATION AND BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME AT A POINT ON THE NORTHWEST SIDE OF EASTERN
AVENUE, 69.33 FEET WIDE, AS SHOWN ON MARYLAND STATE ROAD COMMISSION
PLAT #4768, SAID POINT OF BEGINNING BEING DISTANT 300 FEET, MORE OR
LESS, FROM THE CENTERLINE OF WILTSHIRE ROAD AS MEASURED ALONG SAID
NORTHWEST SIDE OF EASTERN AVENUE, RUNNING THENCE BINDING OF SAID
NORTHWEST SIDE (1) SOUTH 54 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 51 SECONDS WEST
455,00 FEET, THENCE LEAVING SAID EASTERN AVENUE THE FOLLOWING FIVE
(%) COURSES: (2) NORTH 35 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST
198.50 FEET, (3) NORTH 54 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 51 SECONDS EAST 495,00
FEET, (4) SOUTH 35 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST 73.34 FEET,
(5) SOUTH 54 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST 40.00 FEET, AND (6)
SOUTH 35 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST 125 FEET, MORE OR LESS,
TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.14 ACRES OF LAND, MORE OR LESS.

ALSO BEING KNOWN AS 120 EASTERN AVENUE.

J:\COLBERT\DESCRIPT\94161.DES

VALLIND
‘l A

S

3723 Old Court Road, Suite 208, Baltimore, Maryland 21208
Telephone: (410) 653-3838 / Facsimile: (410) 653-7953
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING f)fﬁ 379
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

numa_-.ﬁ%’f_].- Dete of Posting._ 2./ % .
Posted for: ..... é!{.?f{.’.".'rff-’ ______________________________________ e m o ———— e m o+
Petitioner: -.‘f?@'ﬂﬁ_/ééfﬂ_f ..... é?‘f‘..‘!f‘f?_’,ff _{{ ___________________________________________

- -4
Location of pmty:-*-./z'.ﬂ._-éﬁiéh’!_-ééf E“/i‘_/./_‘{ﬁ.//ér .....................................
Location of m--ﬁ?ﬂf{%_ﬁi‘f{%?g/_fﬁiﬁﬁ s:*./)y___-éf.{:’!,f.?:?i?(:n‘.‘: ................
RO, e e e e e e e e e e e e e m
Posted by -_--.’//f.

Rumber of Sigme:




_NQTIGE QFE-HEARING
Tnelonlng Cojriilsgioner of
Baltfmore "Colfaty, by aulhority |
of the Zoning Act and Regula-
fiohs of Ballimora County wiil
! hold a publlc” hearing on the
E'mpeny identifled  hereln In
qom 106 of the County Office
Buiiding, 111 W, Chesapeake
{ Avenus In Towson, Maryland
21204 or Room 118, Old
Caurthousp, 400. Washln ton

‘ Avenue, Towson, Maryland |’

) 21204 as followa: -

' Case! #95-379 -A
snem 371) .
20 Eastern Boulevard
NW/S -Eagiern Boulavard,
I 1 300" SW of Willshire Road
15th Election District
Hth Councilmanic -
' Lagal Qwner:

. ratlon
Conlracl Purchaser:

in ignal
Hea?ﬁz 2 @L@ma} ;_ma

June 2,: ma'ﬁng.m

.ﬂs,J

Vnﬁanqo o perm[t ] Ietal
area .of 486.8 pquare foet of
frag-slanding business signage

Euglay - Realty Corpo-

in léu of ‘the permltle 100
square feat -

- LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Cammigsloner far
I Baltimore Counly

NOTES; (1JHearings are Handi-
capped Accessible; E}r special ac-
co moda(luns lease Call
887-3363. ° -

"~ (&)For information cancern-
ing tha File andlar Hearing, Pleasa
Call 887-3301

.58 . May

é

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., Y /5 L1995

[4

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md,, once in each oj'_[_ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on Y / 4 , 1911.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

d H%mé&wb

mw.~mwsou

£ wihslgddelar




Balt'™—rn e ~. '

Zoning Administration &
Developmont Mugapement

115 Waest Chesapeaka Avenns
i son, Murplond 21204

#020 — VARTANCE
#080 - STIGN POSTING
TOTAL

$250.00
35,00

Legal Owner ~ YEuclay Realty Corp.

Contract Purchaser — Papa John's International
120 Eantern Avenue

2.14 4/~ acres

C Diserict - Yeh

Zoned B.R,-C,5.-1
Previous ‘fenpriagn - 84-03-Y & 84~100-X
Attorney - S0 Gontrum

¢ HECEI

T5—377—/

Account: R-001-6180

Number 777 {WCR)
NO REVIEW - DROP-OFF

$285,00

Chaclks fram TMG Ansoc,, Tno,

DLANTHIOYANLLHRE fE Ol

ty Ciid e DN - 0E
Please iake Checks Payable To: Baltlmorgﬁ %ohrﬂyjy’l UL SRR

Coshier Validation



Baltimore County Governmery,
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

hpril 28, 1995
NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 95-379-A (Item 371)

120 Eastern Boulevard

NW/S Eastern Boulevard, 300" SW of Wiltshire Road

15th Elaction District - 5th Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Euclay Realty Corporation

Contract Purchaser: Papa John Intermational

HEARING: FRIDAY, JUNE 2, 1995 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building.

Variance to parmit a total area of 466.8 square feet of free-standing business signage in 1llen of the
permitted 100 square feet.

@dﬁﬂw

Arnold Jablon
Director

cot Eunclay Realty Corporation
Papa John's Internaticnal/Ed Gruber
John B. Gontrum, Esq.
Richard E. Matz, PE

NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & DOST MUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W, CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HERRING DATE.
(2) HEARTNGS RRE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353,

(3) FOR TNFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 867-3391.

I
MCRORy i,

é% Prinled with Soybean tnk

on Recycled Paper



Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

West Chesapeake Avenue o
son, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

May 24, 1995

John B. Gontrum, Esquire
814 Eastern Blvd.
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Item No.: 371
Case No.: 95-379-A
Petitioner: FEuclay Realty Corp.

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (zAc), which congists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approving agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. Said petition was accepted
for processing by, the Office of Zoning Administration and Development
Management (ZADM), Development Control Section on April 20, 1995. R

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties; i.e., zoning commissicner, attorney,
petitioner, etc. are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those
comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

wwm_@@(

W. .Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ iw
Attachment{s)



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER~QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration &
Development Management

PROM: Pat Keller, Director /{:2&\
Office of Planning and Zoning
DATE: May 18, 1995

SUBJECT: 120 Eastern Avenue

INFORMATION:
Item Number: 371
Petitioner: Papa John's International

Property Size:

Zoning: BR-AS

Requested Action: Variance

Hearing Date: / /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The applicant requests a variance to permit a total area of 466.8 sguare feet of
freestanding business signage in lieu of the permitted 100 square feet.

Staff recommends that the appplicant's request be denied because the subject
request is not in keeping with the County's goal of upgrading and impraving the
image of the Eastern Avenue corridor.

In addition, it appears that a violation exists in that two outdoor advertising
signs {one of which is not indicated on the plan but is in fact located on the
western property liné of the Terrace Inn) are located within 100 feet of each
other. A review of Section 413.3F clearly indicates that {outdoor advertising
signs} "shall be spaced not less than 100 feet apart" on contiguous improved
commercial properties.

Prepared by:

Division Chief:

PK/JL {

ITEM371/PZONE/ZAC1 ‘ 4



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROQFFICE CORRESPONDIENCE

T0: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 8, 18985
ning Administration and Development Management

FROM; ochert W. Bowling, P.RE., Chief
evelopers Engilneering Gection

BRI : Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for May 8, 1995
ITtem No., 371

The Developere Engineering Sectlon has reviewed
the subject zoning item. Baltimore County Policy prohibilts
the congtructlon of a permanent structure within s designated
ubility right-of-way. The proposed sign is located within an
exipting 10-foot right~of-way for utilities.

We recommend that a 10-foot right-of-way setback for
landscaping bhe required.

REWB:ew



BALTIMORE COUNTY, M ARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: ZADM DATE: 5; /é/ 95

FROM: DEPRM
Development Coordination

SUBJECT: Zomng Adv1so y,Committee
Agenda: /

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee ltems:

Item #'s: F (A
3¢ 2

565

LS:sp

LETTY2/DEPRM/TXTSBP



700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500
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o Secretary

- Hal Kassolf -

S2-FS

Ms. Joyce Watson Re: Baltimore County

Zoning Administration and Item No.: 57/ (W( 2—)
Development Management

County Office Building

Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson: ;

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway
Administration project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,' )

l W M
Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/ Dy

N RS

'"O James L|ghthlzer.""-"

.. Administrator ",




111 West Chesapeake Avenue

. Baltimore County Govemmen,
Office of Zoning Administratio
and Development Management

Towson, MD 21204 (410} 887-3353

£

May 12, 1995

John Gontrum, Esquire
814 Eastern Avenue
Baitimore, MD 21221

RE: Preliminary Petition Review (ltem #371)
Legal Owner: Euclay Realty Corp.
Contract Purchaser: Papa John's Inter.
120 Eastern Avenue
9th Election District

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced petition was
accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. The plan was accepted with
the understanding that all zoning issuesffiling requirements would be addressed. A
subsequent review by the staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/or
incomplete information. The following comments are advisory and do not necessarily
identify all details and inherent technical zoning requirements necessary for a complete
application. As with all petitions/plans filed in this office, it is the final responsibility of
the petitioner to make a proper application, address any zoning conflicts and, if
necessary, to file revised petition materials. All revisions (including those required by
the hearing officer) must be accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County,
Maryland for the $100.00 revision fee.

1. Zoning case number 84-109-X on plan is incorrect (Reisterstown Road).

2. Add zoning hearing case or “grandfather” plan file number and date
allowing commercial parking in a residential zone.

3. Label “general” office.

4.  Parking calculation for bingo use is maximum number of people as
determined by the Fire Department divided by 4.

WIGREE I s
Prinled with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



John Gontrum, Esquire
May 12, 1995
Page 2

5. Add the type of paving.

8. If applicable, add note that “lllumination for off-street parking does not
reflect into residential lots and public streets”.

7.  Show any loading area.

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact me at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner I}

JJS:sc]
Enclosure (receipt)

c. Zoning Commissioner
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
120 Bastern Boulevard, NW/S Eastern Blvd.,
300' SW of Wiltshire Road, 15th * ZONING COMMISSTIONER
Election District, 5th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Euclay Realty Corp. / Papa John's International
Petitioners * CASE NO. 95-379-A
* * * % * w * * * * xR % *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCHE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

;ékLXEZ/ﬁwj{4éi/?5 222:4nhﬂﬁnueﬁ;7ﬂmdzr\h‘4
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

MS,W

CARCLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICAYE OF SERVICE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this da day of May, 1995, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Gontrum,
Esquire, Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, 814 Eastern Boulevard,

Ballimore, MD 21221, attorney for Petitioners.

jﬁ%ﬁ7ﬁz;h~4ﬂ/6ﬁfﬁéj:ZLLVKAnLQ%ﬁ”\ﬂLVHMM

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208

(410) 653-3838 " 4-14-99 - :
FAX (410) 653-7953 AL TCHA Rlz?f N
0 PATINMRE CoNTY OPFILE OF ZonING |~ A/aipeke Peririon: (Slon )
PAPA JOUNS PIZZA
Ino EASTECN AVENUVE.

Hars Deivig.

WE ARE SENDING YOU ﬂAttached 1 Under separate cover via the following items:

0 Shop drawings (1 Prints 1 Plan O Samples [0 Specifications

{1 Copy of letter {1 Change order @3: M‘MCC l KM—%&

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION
l el R25D paYepLE To BALTD, (o
| cHecll & 26 Pavabe To OAUD Co.
A | DAlLINAL Slonep TETITIONS
3 SEANED ZONING DESCRIPTIONS
|2 Flas (seseo) To AccoMphNy PeT(TIoN:
| 12200 scae  Zodinde MAP WITH FReofERY DepTED

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

{1 For approval 3 Approvea as submitted [0 Resubmit copies for approval

] For your use 3 Approved as noted 0 Submit conies for distribution

1 As requested O Returned for cprrections O Return corrected prints %

[ For review and comment ¥ o \/QIML& (%=l TioN ~SOBM{SSIoN BY GoNTRUM
03 FOR BIDS DUE [0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS

\;X))H:\ GoNTUM
COPY TO Q n (3}95 EXY"
' B saeNED:r@l%MATZ

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly nollfy us at once.
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/S Eastern Bivd., 300 ft.
: SW of Wiltshire Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
. 120 Rastern Boulevard
B 15th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

i 5th Councilmanic District
B Legal Owner: Euclay Realty Corp.
- Contract Purchaser: Papa John's

International, Petitioner
* % +* *. #* * *® * * *x x

*

Case No. 95-379-24

o FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Zoning Variance for the property located at 120 Eastern Boulevard in the
Essex section of Balitimore County. The Petition is filed by Alvin G.
Caplan, Chairman of the Euclay Realty Corporation, property owner and EdQ

Gruber, General Contractor on behalf of Papa John's International Restau-

,f%, rants, Tenant. Variance relief is requested from Section 413(2)(f) of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a total area of 466

sq. ft. of free-standing business signage in lieu of the permitted 100 sq.

ft. The subject property is more particularly shown on Petitioner's Exhib-

it No. 1, the plan to accompany the Petition for Variance.

H'; Appearing at the requisite public hearing was Richard E. Matz from

Colbert, Matz, Rosenfelt, Inc., engineers. The Petitioner was represented

w.t)

by John B. Gontrum, Esquire. There were no Protestants or other interested

wopeloge

persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered was that the subject property is approx-

cial property which fronts Eastern Boulevard in Essex. The property is
- L ' ' presently improved with an existing commercial building which houses sever-

al tenants. That portion of the lot which is not occupied by the building

contains a parking area. The building's tenants include the Papa John's

Restaurant which is located at the western end of the existing building, a

Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue (410) 887-4386
Towson, MID> 21204

August 14, 1995

John Gontrum, Esquire
814 Eastern Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Case No. 95-379-A .
pPetition for Zoning Variance

120 Eastern Blvd. N
Papa John's International/ Euclay Realty Corp., Petitloner

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned

case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted, with restric-

tions.

In the event the decision rendered is unfgvo;able.to any party, péeaie
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30? daysth.t f
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. 1f you requ1rf ae 1t10n
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our

Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

rs, / )

Very truly you
/'ﬁ////fﬁé//

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES : mmn
e ' t tional
cc: Mr. Ed Gruber, General Contractor, Papa John's Interna

cc: Mr. Alvin G. Caplan, Euclay Realty Corp.

2. Printod with Soybiean tak
N na Recyeind Papor

imately 107,000 sq. ft. in area and is zoned B.R.-C.S.1. This is a commer-

machine shop/auto shop and an animal hospital and several other small re-

& large lot with many tenants. &n appropriate amount of signage for each

sq. ft., as shown on Petitioner‘'s Exhibit No. 1 (as modified, to reduce the

tail uses. also exist on the site. These

Several free-standing signs would well exceed the requlations.

top tier of the sign from 15 ft. x 8 ft. to 14 ft, x 6 ft.), be and is
include a sign for the machine shop and the animal hospital sign. The

I noted these concerns at the hearing and also the proliferation of

hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:
Petitioner proposes constructing a third free-standing sign advertising the ' '

signage along Eastern Boulevard. At the hearing, the Petitioner agreed to
Papa John's Restaurant. '

This will be a two tiered sign which sits atop a

modify its request and reduce the top tier of the Papa John's sign from 15 1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that

proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for

returning, said property to its original
condition.

single pole.  The bottom portion of the sign contains a message board and ft. x 8 ft. to 14 ft. x 6 ft. Thus, the Petition for Variance was amended

telephone number. The top portion of the sign, as shown on the site plan, and the relief granted shall, likewise, be altered to reflect this change.

measures & ft. x 15 ft. and features Papa John's logo. When the signs are Moreover, the Petitioner agreed that, in the event the sign needed to be

combined, a total of 466.8 sq. ft. of free-standing signage would exist. moved for service of utilities, that the property owner would bear the

This is significantly more than the 100 sq. ft. allowed. It is also to be 2. The property owner shall bear the burden for

costs in the event the sign needed to be moved
for service of utilities.

burden for those costs. Thus, this restriction will also be added.

noted that an existing outdoor advertising sign is located on site and that Based wupon the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded to

several of the businesses feature signs attached to their buildings.

3. The site shall contain no tree-standing
signage, either temporary or permanent, other
than the three signs (Papa John's Restaurant,
Machine Shop and Animal Hospital)} as described

hereinabove.
v K5

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

grant the relief requested, as amended. Moreover, 1 will direct that the

Testimony and evidence offered from the Petitioner was that the Papa

site not contain any free standing temporary signage. A photograph of the

John's Restaurant sign is necessary to draw attention to the use. It was property shows a "Help Wanted" sign attached from the side of the building

stated that a free-standing sign perpendicular to Eastern Boulevard was

to a telephone pole. Such free standing temporary signage shall be prohib-

necessary so that patrons traveling in both the eastbound and westbound ited. Thet is, the only free standing business sign permitted, either on a

direction would have notice of the restaurant.

temporary or permanent basis, shall be as shown on the site plan, which LES :mmn

Although no Protestants appeared, several comments were received from

inciudes only including the modified Papa John's sign, the existing machine

the Zoning Plans Advisory Committes (2

shop/auto shop sign and the animal hospital sign. I believe this to be an

The office of Planning and Zoning recommends denial of the variance

' i
v e e

appropriate condition to protect the neighborhood and address the concerns

e ot s .

o ———————————

because of the significant amount of signage along the Eastern Boulevard

expressed by the ZAC Committee.

e ot - k. = e S—

: corridor. The Developers Engineering Section recommends denial of the Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
request because the signage may be located within proximity of the existing hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

10 ft. right of way for utilities. requested should be granted.

This is another difficult case where strict compliance with the sign

THEREFORE, 1IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-

. ‘ . , . Ve /(%
regulations would cause harsh impact on the property owner. The sign regu- ty this {_ day of August, 1995 that a variance from Section 413(2)(f) of

lations limit the property to 100 sq. ft. of free-standing signage irrespec- the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a total area of

tive of the lot size and number of separate businesses. Obviously, this is

466 sq. ft. of free-standing business signage in lieu of the permitted 100

- 2- - 3-
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for the property located at 120 Eastern Avenue DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE IR TP Sy S
ts : BR-CS-1 ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND SITUATE o e A e
This Petition shall be fled with the ifice of Zoning Administration & Development Management, ’ D IN THE

NINTH ELECTION DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND AND BEING THE
LAND CONVEYED TO EUCLAY REALTY CORPORATION AND BEING MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Theundma@n&dJechwwnu&)dthepmpawyﬂmaminEaMnuneCoumy
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby patition for a Variance from Section (s}

and which is described in the description and plat attached
413(2)(£f) of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations to permit a total area of 466.8 sguarz feet

of freestanding business signage in lieu of the permitted 100 square
feet. ‘

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME AT A POINT ON THE NORTHWEST SIDE OF EASTERN
AVENUE, 69.33 FEET WIDE, AS SHOWN ON MARYLAND STATE ROAD COMMISSION
PLAT #4768, SAID POINT OF BEGINNING BEING DISTANT 300 FEET, MORE OR
LESS, FROM THE CENTERLINE OF WILTSHIRE ROAD AS MEASURED ALONG SAID
NORTHWEST SIDE OF EASTERN AVENUE, RUNNING THENCE BIMNDING OF SAID
NORTHWEST SIDE (1) SOUTH 54 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 51 SECONDS WEST
455.00 FEET, THENCE LEAVING SAID EASTERN AVENUE THE FOLLOWING FIVE
{(5) COURSES: (2) NORTH 35 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST
198.50 FEET, (3) NORTH 54 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 51 SECONDS EAST 495.00
FEET, (4) SOUTH 35 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST 73.34 FEET,
(5) SOUTH 54 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST 40.00 FEET, AND (6)
SOUTH 35 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST 125 FEET, MORE OR LESS,
TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

of the Zoning Ragulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the followi Cn ,
practical difficuity) ’ ty: lowing reasons: (indicate hardshig: or

The proposed use is a highly competitive business which requires an

onsite sign with a recognizable company logo visible to the travelling
public, '

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

:’roperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
. OF wo, agree 10 pay axpenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc.. upon filing ot this petition, and further agree
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Balﬁmorehcz‘;;e N

TOWSON, MD., ___ ﬁ'/:a' 1885

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
CONTAINING 2.14 ACRES OF LAND, MORE OR LESS.

mwmmmmmmmawp:y‘mmﬂm
mmdmmmaumamm_

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

Contract Purchesarflesses:

' Looei : ALSO BEING KNOWN AS 120 EASTERN AVENUE. in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once th each of _L_ successive
Ed Gruber General Contractor Alvin G, Caglan, Chairman
s ernational Euclay Realty Corp.

J:\COLBERT\DESCRIPT\94161.DES

weeks, the first publ!cation appearing on __S / 4 . 191&.

e baly U £

c/o EMG Associatesv"
915 Tyson Drive
Address

({Type or Print Name) .

West Chester, PA 19382 THE JEFFERSONIAN,

Aty tor Peptioner: “l ! é

John Gontrum, Esq. 5810 Park Heights Ave, .' .

iYPe or Privt Ficra) pre—— ey "_'!!!‘i.‘ulg-1‘§UﬂS‘Bﬁ
_ g;;;;;{’ Baltimore, MD 21215-3932 R
_ 7. S — e

SRl ' S TTU T Rame, Mddass and phonp of represeraaive w ve coracted.

814 Eastern Ave.  686-8274 Richard E. Matz, PE

21231 3723 01d Court Road #206
gglLLmQLQLJML____ Tocods B timore, MD—24206——453-3638

I:>FE£5€’ ":)‘=G= : anmaﬁnummuo:mwmm = “..
Ne Revims 7 N7 77 e

Werllep o/

3723 Old Court Road, Suite 206, Baltimore, Maryland 21208
Telephone: (410) 653-3838 / Facsimie: (410) 653-7953




Baltimore County chemmEQ.; o ' - . . .
Office of Zoning Administration ' ' . o
and Development Management

Baltimore County Government I o S ' BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Office of Zoning Administration ' - : o :
and Development Management -~ = _ _ E @ BEE INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

111 West Chesapeake Avenue : o _ ST _ | _ N Co _ | | Lo To: Armold Jablon, Director
Towson, MD 21204 . : . (410) 887-3353 oLy - : g S ' ' S Zoning Administration &
: _ : : : - ce : _ : o 25 - SR ' A Devel nt Mana

West Chesapeake Avenue cpme gement

- o I | S IR 9y - ! B . (410) 887-3353 LT
Mpril 28, 1995 : : . : _ I § son, MD 21204 _ ' : -: _ (410) S _ S - .. _ FROM: Pai Keller, Director Q
o 'NOTICE OF HEARING ' o T o ' = o : o « | T . Office of Planning and Zoning

DATE: May 18, 1995

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by awthority of the Zoming Act and Reqnlations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Roows 106 of the Comnty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towsan, Maryland Z1204 ] ST _
' o e ' _ -I' : John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Rooz 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, ¥arylapd 21204 as follows: . ¥ _ 814 Eastern Blvd.
' o - : s g Baltimore, Maryland 21221

SUBJECT: 120 Eastern Avenue
INFORMATION:

item Number: 271

| S CASE NUMBER: 95-379-1 (Item 371) .. | | | | e i RE: Item No.: 371 - | . ' Petitioner: Papa John's Internatjonal

‘_ _ . i . . S . S S 120 Esstern Boulevard | cas?.l?o'.: Tonier . ) |

;/ “j | . ) | @ ¥4/S Eastern Boulevard, 300' S of Wiltshire Road Petitioner: Euclay Realty Corp. . roperty Size:
Zarnisd Adiminisiraliog & C? S- _ . 15th Election District - 5th Cemncilmanic i
ment Maagpement 5377~ gal Omer: Eiuday pealty etmiona e — Comm - i
DT EE S N T T e 1 '
i F e ' Acccunt: R-001-6150 Contract Pur : Papa John Int tional . | -
syl d 2150 HEARING: FRIDAY, JUNE 2, 1995 at 9:00 a.w. in Roam 106, County Office Building. The Zoning Advisory ittee (2AC), which consists c_)f representa- : Requested Action: Variance
v 11 e . tives from Baltimore County approving agencies, has reviewed the plans H .
NO REVIEW —— DROP-OFF ‘ Variance to permit a total area of 466.8 square feet of free-standing busipess signage in lieuw of submitted with the above refergnced petit%on- Sél(-i petlt‘:lon D aiceptei e e :
tarics to ¢ total for processing by, the Office of Zoning Adnzlnlst;atlon and Developmen . SUMMAR

square Management (ZADM), Development Control Section on April 20, 1995. ‘ e

CEANCE ~ j
I FORTING {0 ' Any comments submitted thus far from the members of 2AC that offer or 7 The appligant requests a variance to permit a total area of 466.8 square feet of
— £255,010 : » request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not freestanding business signage in lieu of the permittod 100 Squore faaar
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, ~
but to assure that all parties; i.e., zoning commissioner, attorney, staff regommend§ that the appplicant's request be denied because the subject
petitioner, etc. are made aware of plans or problems w%th regard to the request is not in keeping with the County's goal of upgrading and imProvinq—the
o Jouns | | - o - o | 7 : 7 - - = © ' proposed improvements Uthal way ‘have a bearing on this case. Only those . . , __image of the Eastern Avemna. corridar. . . . . . .porading and lmproving the
- Papa Jon's Internatisnal Arnold Jablan comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not o .
Directar informative will be placed in the permanent case file. I? addition, it appears that a violation exists in that two outdoor advertising
| signs (one of which is not indicated on the plan but is in fact located on the
Thecis From MG Amsoo,, Tneo, If you need further information or have any quest%ons regarding these w:itern prope;ty line of_the Terrace inn) are located within 100 feat o et
Euclay Realty Corporatiaon comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce other. A review of Section 413.3F clearly indicates that {outdoor o ach

) . : ffice (887-3391). signs} "shall be spaced not less than 100 feet apart" on i s i
S’ oteraticonlfid s Watson in the zoning office (857-3391) Commatcial propertics. part” on contiguous isproved

Richard E. Matz, PE incerplyy /Y
,' {W‘/' g
. (1) ZONING SIGN & POS? MUST BE RETURNED 70 RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE ON THE HEARING ORTE. | JJ /)4’7(,}/] e

: Prepared by: /i/ ’%’
(2) MEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSTBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMDDATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353. P Y — o, CQX?L
i | ) ; ,
™ / /-_;'
2 LN

(3) POR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-1391. W. ‘C.larl Rlchaxf:ds, Jr. e _
Zoning Supervisor o

Division Chief; .

R eiaiaic

WCR/ jw
PK
Attachment(s) /L t

Printed with Soybean Ink
ITEM371/P20ONE/ZAC]

. . Baltimore County Government .

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Fire Depariment : : :

i T g Deparimentof Transportation =~ — .o owey s
_ ral; , o T T Hal Kadsolf
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 3 . B\ State Highway Administration . - . - Aq?_mn-'sﬁ:gr L

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE | s S ~ R s R SR L S ot T o
‘ 700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 o ' o L

DATE: - Towson, MD 21286-5300 C410) 8873500 ' : ' | - . - o |
TO: ZADM : | D -GS

FROM: DEPRM - Jovee Watson ‘
Development Coordination . ‘ Ms. Joy atson Baltimore County o
¢ P : Zoning Administration and Item No.: %7/ (W’CE )

.

INTEROQFFICE COREESFPFONDENCOCE Agenda: s/
/

75 '. County Office Building
Room 109

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND SUBJECT: zgﬁing Adviso y/Committee G e omw 3 Development Management
/

e , . : 111 W. Chesa
T:  Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 8, 1995 _ SO Domie T l;:;gez?"en“e
zoning Administration and Development Management _ - _ , owson, Nlary 204
FROM; shbert W, Rowling, P.E., Chief Dear Ms. Watson: \
evelopers Engineering Section The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no e R R R R ; .
. o . Moot | comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items: _ CemET. v TR ‘ This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
onin Ye 3 Lhee Mee i ccess i
RE: © Zoning Advieory Committee Meeting | approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not cffected by any State Highway
for May 5, 19883 : : _ iminisrai .
Ttem No. 371 B Prmoecty Gensor $EE PRGN Admunistraton project.
Item #'s: ' : e, ' ]
2 (pQ\ : LLIETIUTE DIEVEIDUTION MES TR om0 4 smwe Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
The Developers Engineering Secticn has reviewed o | 3@ ‘? | | - | -
the subject zoning item. Baltimore County FPolicy prohihits :
the construction of a permanent structure within a designated _ . 5@3
ntility right-of-way. The propoeed sign is located within an Ve
existing 10-foot right-of-way for utilities. 37 Wm'b'yom

We recommend that a 10-foot right-of-way setback for : i W)CJM%

landscaping be required. |
, S _ A 5 o ' AL FTa Thar ZominEats Laelooeon somliorn i mem e Ronald Burns, Chief
RWE : aw ‘ ‘ ‘ : i i STOTTTITEITEDY S v =t ss Sanbo TR FAa-n o _2. LmE o Al e mee b o o B ) Engi_necring A CCess Permits ’
_ ‘ ‘ Division

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item. .

1.S:sp

LETTYZ2/DEPRM/TXTSBP




B B

Baliimaore County Govemmenp _ D j - o ' | DR T
Office of Zoning Administratio - g o R A COLBERT MATZ ROSEN& INC
and Development Management - o o S 3723 Qid Court Road  Suite 2‘:’)6. '

John Gontrum, Esquire BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208

May 12, 1995 SR _. SRS (410) A 1798
: : - T OB EVE. s o ] 653'3838 s r 1
Page 2 e ; Wi fye 1 7N L FAX (410) 653-7953 v_j?

L URICHARDS
a ipee Perimion (Sien) |
A .

111 West Chesapeake Avenue ST o TR R e .
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 SR T : gy SRR m_“‘\'k{‘ (ooNTY O FICE _COF ZonNE

May 12, 1995 Add the type of paving.
If applicable, add note that “lllumination for off-street parking does not
reflect into residential lots and public streets”.

7.  Show any loading area.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate

John Gontrum, Esquire to contact me at 887-3391.

814 Eastern Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21221 Very truly yours,

N S J / ) ‘ . T S N S — b ; —
y 7 ] -_/‘j/"té-f-"é_ - e o ) X : ST T i L 7“6{& &j__')'o Ty o . B . e .
RE: Preliminary Petition Review (ltem #371) SR ) /n// S LT B - 2 VAYPELE To PALTE. Co |
Legal Owner: Euclay Realty Corp. e “John J. Sullivan, Jr. ST ECC 8 Eo)
Contract Purchaser: Papa John's Inter. Planner |1 e - : ST O EIGINAL Dic
120 Eastern Avenue =SSR DS A : R 1 i R ——
9th Election District ' R R JJS:sci , R ,

PeEEl £ G _DEEIPTioNS
Enclosure (receipt) ‘

Dear Mr. Gontrum: SRR I . T T - 1 Z2en  scae
At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced petition was ¢ Zoning Commissioner
accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. The plan was accepted with
the understanding that all zoning issues/filing requirements would be addressed. A
subsequent review by the staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/or
incomplete information. The following comments are advisory and do not necessarily

vl e H Antesilea A inb H i
identify all details and inherent technical zoning requirements necessary for a complete

application. As with all petitions/pians filed in this office, it is the final responsibility of
the petitioner to make a proper application, address any zoning conflicts and, if
necessary, to file revised petition materials. All revisions (including those required by
the hearing officer) must be accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County,
Maryland for the $100.00 revision fee.

1 Zoning case number 84-109-X on plan is incorrect (Reisterstown Road).

Add zoning hearing case or “grandfather” plan file number and date
allowing commercial parking in a residential zone.

Label “general” office.

Parking calculation for bingo use is maximum number of people as
determined by the Fire Department divided by 4.

.r—i.,_——————_—_,__“
el :
. o NTRIN
.. . i'_‘““'“""'“‘_‘ﬁ—""“,—“%_“ﬁ" T
‘ l | . COPY T - mes oY o~
Printed with Soybean ink | | : | . . ‘ i TG | N t:;\{ ﬁ ;

on Hecycled Paper . : S . L o S — N @ : 4
‘ _ I _ _ ] — : § . _ | S SIGNED: i(_{z'k AT7

) . B . ] 7 . ‘ : K enciosures amm not as noted, kinoily notity us at once ) -
e ﬁg{& : } - . ' _ . | '
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| S o 1 g H i ALBERT KOON YEE MO £ owner:
' = JAMES NELSON MOM Alvin G. Caplan, CHAIRMAN
£ R K JRGAAO/ 18 Euclay Realty Corp.
5810 Park Heights Avenue
Baltimore, Md. 21215-3932
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2. Proposed Use: Fast Food Carryout
WALTER P ¢ MARGARET KEMI™ B

5M D000/ 357

+ e 3. Previous Zoning Hearings:
N N | S%SFZIW Case No. 84-93-X and 84-109-X , Special Exception
I | -h--""-’ | & ®) i granted for construction of two outdoor advertising
B % B . :_____,;;M.g | _ signs on the property.
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4. - Floor Area Ratio: _
Total Gross Floor Area - 25,B00 sg. ft.
Gross Site Area - 106,887 sq. ft.

: F.A.R. - 0.24

f Maximum Permitted F.A.R. - 2.0
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Cff-Street Parking: ]
Retail Uses: 13,800 s8q. ft. (including proposed use)
€ 5 spaces/1,000 sq. ft. = 69 spaces
Service. and Offices: 8,000 sq. ft. ,
@ 3.3 spaces/1,000 sq. ft. = 27 spaces
Bingo Parlor: 4,000 sq.ft.@ 4 sp/l1,000 sq. ft. = 16 spaces
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Total Spaces Required: 112 inc. $ handicap
a Total Spaces Provided: 120 inc. 7 handicap
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6. Height of Building - 1 Story
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| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
| | ELECTION DISTRICT No 9
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Colbert Matz
Rosenfelt & Woolfolk, Inc.

Civit Engineers - Landscope Architects
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Telephone: (410) 653-3838
Focsimie: (210) 853--7953
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THiS MAP HAS BEEN REVIDED N SELECTED AREAS .
TOLOCRATY COMPRLED BY PHOTOGRAMME TRIC ME THDDS
l BY BUCHART -NOFN. INC a&um; 8D 21210
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